
Here is a list of every Canadian opposition Member of Parliament.  
 
You should be able to copy and paste this into an email on the bcc address line 
in your email.  
 
Everyone write a letter respectfully demanding a vote of no confidence in our 
prime Minister Justin Trudeau. 
Copy and paste everything below this line into bcc on your email.  
 
 
xavier.barsalou-duval@parl.gc.ca,  
 
mario.beaulieu@parl.gc.ca,  
Stephane.Bergeron@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Sylvie.Berube@parl.gc.ca,  
Yves-Francois.Blanchet@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Maxime.Blanchette-Joncas@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Alexis.Brunelle-Duceppe@parl.gc.ca,  
 
 Louise.Chabot@parl.gc.ca,  
Martin.Champoux@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Claude.DeBellefeuille@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Caroline.Desbiens@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Luc.Desilets@parl.gc.ca, 
 
 rheal.fortin@parl.gc.ca,  
 
jean-denis.garon@parl.gc.ca,  
 
MH.Gaudreau@parl.gc.ca,   
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marilene.gill@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Andreanne.Larouche@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Sebastien.Lemire@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Kristina.Michaud@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Christine.Normandin@parl.gc.ca,  
 
monique.pauze@parl.gc.ca,  
Yves.Perron@parl.gc.ca,  
 
louis.plamondon@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Simon-Pierre.Savard-Tremblay@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Mario.Simard@parl.gc.ca,  
nathalie.sinclair-desgagne@parl.gc.ca,  
 
gabriel.ste-marie@parl.gc.ca,  
 
luc.theriault@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Alain.Therrien@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Denis.Trudel@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Julie.Vignola@parl.gc.ca,  
 
rene.villemure@parl.gc.ca,  
 
ziad.aboultaif@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Scott.Aitchison@parl.gc.ca,   
 
dan.albas@parl.gc.ca,  
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dean.allison@parl.gc.ca,  
 
mel.arnold@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Tony.Baldinelli@parl.gc.ca,  
 
john.barlow@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Michael.Barrett@parl.gc.ca,   
 
bob.benzen@parl.gc.ca,  
 
candice.bergen@parl.gc.ca, 
 
 
luc.berthold@parl.gc.ca,   
 
james.bezan@parl.gc.ca,   
 
kelly.block@parl.gc.ca,   
 
Richard.Bragdon@parl.gc.ca,  
 
john.brassard@parl.gc.ca,   
 
larry.brock@parl.gc.ca,  
 
blaine.calkins@parl.gc.ca,   
 
frank.caputo@parl.gc.ca,   
 
colin.carrie@parl.gc.ca,   
 
adam.chambers@parl.gc.ca,   
 
michael.chong@parl.gc.ca,   
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michael.cooper@parl.gc.ca,   
 
Marc.Dalton@parl.gc.ca,   
 
Raquel.Dancho@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Scot.Davidson@parl.gc.ca,  
 
gerard.deltell@parl.gc.ca,   
 
Chris.dEntremont@parl.gc.ca,   
 
todd.doherty@parl.gc.ca,   
 
Terry.Dowdall@parl.gc.ca,   
 
earl.dreeshen@parl.gc.ca,   
 
Eric.Duncan@parl.gc.ca,   
 
stephen.ellis@parl.gc.ca,   
 
Dave.Epp@parl.gc.ca,   
 
Rosemarie.Falk@parl.gc.ca,   
 
ted.falk@parl.gc.ca,   
 
ed.fast@parl.gc.ca,   
 
michelle.ferreri@parl.gc.ca,   
 
kerry-lynne.findlay@parl.gc.ca,   
 
cheryl.gallant@parl.gc.ca,   
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bernard.genereux@parl.gc.ca,   
 
garnett.genuis@parl.gc.ca,   
 
marilyn.gladu@parl.gc.ca,   
 
joel.godin@parl.gc.ca,   
 
laila.goodridge@parl.gc.ca,   
 
jacques.gourde@parl.gc.ca,   
 
Tracy.Gray@parl.gc.ca,   
 
JasrajSingh.Hallan@parl.gc.ca,   
 
randy.hoback@parl.gc.ca,   
 
matt.jeneroux@parl.gc.ca,   
 
pat.kelly@parl.gc.ca,   
 
robert.kitchen@parl.gc.ca,   
 
tom.kmiec@parl.gc.ca,   
 
Michael.Kram@parl.gc.ca,   
 
shelby.kramp-neuman@parl.gc.ca,   
 
Damien.Kurek@parl.gc.ca,   
 
stephanie.kusie@parl.gc.ca,  
mike.lake@parl.gc.ca,   
 
melissa.lantsman@parl.gc.ca,  
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Philip.Lawrence@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Richard.Lehoux@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Chris.Lewis@parl.gc.ca,  
 
leslyn.lewis@parl.gc.ca,  
 
ron.liepert@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Dane.Lloyd@parl.gc.ca,  
 
ben.lobb@parl.gc.ca,  
 
dave.mackenzie@parl.gc.ca,  
 
larry.maguire@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Richard.Martel@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Dan.Mazier@parl.gc.ca,  
 
kelly.mccauley@parl.gc.ca,  
 
greg.mclean@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Eric.Melillo@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Rob.Moore@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Marty.Morantz@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Rob.Morrison@parl.gc.ca,  
 
glen.motz@parl.gc.ca,  
 
dan.muys@parl.gc.ca,  
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john.nater@parl.gc.ca,  
 
erin.otoole@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Jeremy.Patzer@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Pierre.Paul-Hus@parl.gc.ca,  
 
rick.perkins@parl.gc.ca,  
 
pierre.poilievre@parl.gc.ca,  
 
alain.rayes@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Brad.Redekopp@parl.gc.ca,  
scott.reid@parl.gc.ca,  
 
michelle.rempel@parl.gc.ca,  
 
blake.richards@parl.gc.ca,  
 
anna.roberts@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Lianne.Rood@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Alex.Ruff@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Andrew.Scheer@parl.gc.ca,  
 
jamie.schmale@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Kyle.Seeback@parl.gc.ca,  
 
martin.shields@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Doug.Shipley@parl.gc.ca,  
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clifford.small@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Gerald.Soroka@parl.gc.ca,  
 
clifford.small@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Gerald.Soroka@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Warren.Steinley@parl.gc.ca,  
 
jake.stewart@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Mark.StrTim.Uppal@parl.gc.ca,  
 
ahl@parl.gc.ca,  
 
shannon.stubbs@parl.gc.ca,  
 
rachael.thomas@parl.gc.ca,  
Corey.Tochor@parl.gc.ca,  
 
fraser.tolmie@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Tako.VanPopta@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Karen.Vecchio@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Gary.Vidal@parl.gc.ca,  
 
dominique.vien@parl.gc.ca,  
 
arnold.viersen@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Brad.Vis@parl.gc.ca,  
 
cathay.wagantall@parl.gc.ca,  
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chris.warkentin@parl.gc.ca,  
 
kevin.waugh@parl.gc.ca,  
 
len.webber@parl.gc.ca,  
 
ryan.williams@parl.gc.ca,  
 
John.Williamson@parl.gc.ca,  
 
bob.zimmer@parl.gc.ca,  
 
elizabeth.may@parl.gc.ca,  
 
mike.morrice@parl.gc.ca,  
 
kevin.vuong@parl.gc.ca,  
 
charlie.angus@parl.gc.ca,  
 
niki.ashton@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Taylor.Bachrach@parl.gc.ca,  
 
lisamarie.barron@parl.gc.ca,  
 
daniel.blaikie@parl.gc.ca,  
 
rachel.blaney@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Alexandre.Boulerice@parl.gc.ca,  
 
richard.cannings@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Laurel.Collins@parl.gc.ca, don.davies@parl.gc.ca,  
 

mailto:chris.warkentin@parl.gc.ca
mailto:kevin.waugh@parl.gc.ca
mailto:len.webber@parl.gc.ca
mailto:ryan.williams@parl.gc.ca
mailto:John.Williamson@parl.gc.ca
mailto:bob.zimmer@parl.gc.ca
mailto:elizabeth.may@parl.gc.ca
mailto:mike.morrice@parl.gc.ca
mailto:kevin.vuong@parl.gc.ca
mailto:charlie.angus@parl.gc.ca
mailto:niki.ashton@parl.gc.ca
mailto:Taylor.Bachrach@parl.gc.ca
mailto:lisamarie.barron@parl.gc.ca
mailto:daniel.blaikie@parl.gc.ca
mailto:rachel.blaney@parl.gc.ca
mailto:Alexandre.Boulerice@parl.gc.ca
mailto:richard.cannings@parl.gc.ca
mailto:Laurel.Collins@parl.gc.ca
mailto:don.davies@parl.gc.ca


blake.desjarlais@parl.gc.ca,  
randall.garrison@parl.gc.ca,  
Leah.Gazan@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Matthew.Green@parl.gc.ca,  
carol.hughes@parl.gc.ca,  
 
lori.idlout@parl.gc.ca,  
 
gord.johns@parl.gc.ca,  
 
peter.julian@parl.gc.ca,  
 
jenny.kwan@parl.gc.ca,  
 
alistair.macgregor@parl.gc.ca,  
 
brian.masse@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Lindsay.Mathyssen@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Heather.McPherson@parl.gc.ca,  
 
Jagmeet.Singh@parl.gc.ca,  
 
bonita.zarrillo@parl.gc.ca,  
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